
10 GENERAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

1,531,787.00 0.85 1,518,704.969,687.89 13,082.04AD VALOREM TAXES10 1110 000

4,500.00 4.91 4,279.16220.84 220.84MOBILE HOME TAXES10 1111 000

1,500.00 1.58 1,476.270.00 23.73PRIOR YEARS TAXES10 1120 000

90,000.00 98.39 1,449.130.00 88,550.87GROSS RECEIPTS TAXES10 1140 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER TAXES10 1180 000

2,500.00 0.95 2,476.156.84 23.85PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX10 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TUITION PAID BY OTHERS10 1311 000

365,900.00 34.75 238,767.50127,132.50 127,132.50TUITION FROM OUTSIDE STATE10 1313 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PRESCHOOL TUITION10 1314 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SUMMER FEES (DR.ED. ETC)10 1331 000

6,300.00 30.00 4,410.001,890.00 1,890.00OUT OF STATE TRANS10 1363 000

600.00 120.65 (123.91)65.63 723.91INTEREST EARNED10 1510 000

30,000.00 41.71 17,488.003,114.00 12,512.00GATE RECEIPTS10 1710 000

1,200.00 40.42 715.00110.00 485.00RENTALS10 1740 000

1,500.00 137.80 (567.00)120.00 2,067.00OTHER PUPIL ACT (SHOP BILLS)10 1790 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00RENTALS10 1910 000

1,000.00 58.00 420.000.00 580.00DONATIONS10 1920 000

11,600.00 27.41 8,420.003,180.00 3,180.00OUT OF STATE SERVICES10 1942 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REFUND OF PRIOR YRS EXPENDITURES10 1950 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00JUDGMENTS10 1962 000

2,500.00 0.00 2,500.000.00 0.00INSURANCE PREMIUMS10 1971 000

16,000.00 40.05 9,591.401,602.15 6,408.60INS PREMIUMS RETIREE10 1971 080

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDICAID DIRECT SERVICES10 1972 000

4,100.00 15.75 3,454.080.00 645.92MEDICAID IND ADMIN SERVICE10 1973 000

12,445.00 77.07 2,853.712,500.00 9,591.29OTHER10 1990 000

2,083,432.00 12.82 1,816,314.45149,629.85 267,117.55LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

30,500.00 34.23 20,060.662,399.80 10,439.34COUNTY APPORTIONMENT10 2110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES10 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY10 2900 000

30,500.00 34.23 20,060.662,399.80 10,439.34INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

395,830.00 41.02 233,454.0040,594.00 162,376.00STATE AID10 3111 000

22,000.00 0.00 22,000.000.00 0.00STATE APPORTIONMENT10 3112 000

115,500.00 0.00 115,500.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES10 3113 000

45,000.00 0.00 45,000.000.00 0.00BANK FRANCHISE TAX10 3114 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID - WIND FARMS10 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00VOCATIONAL EDUCATION-STATE10 3122 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID - TCAP10 3129 000

1,500.00 0.00 1,500.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE10 3900 000

579,830.00 28.00 417,454.0040,594.00 162,376.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV THRO10 4151 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE II PART D10 4156 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE V PART A10 4157 000

45,000.00 76.63 10,515.000.00 34,485.00TITLE I10 4158 000

30,000.00 29.02 21,293.000.00 8,707.00TITLE II PART A10 4159 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE III - LEP10 4160 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00VOC ED(CARL PERKINS)10 4161 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CHAPTER II TITLE IV B10 4174 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE PROGRAM IMPROVEMENT10 4181 000
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10 GENERAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE XIX MEDICAID10 4188 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDICAID ADMIN10 4193 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE10 4900 000

75,000.00 57.59 31,808.000.00 43,192.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

163,770.00 0.00 163,770.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN10 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY10 5130 000

163,770.00 0.00 163,770.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

483,124.89 16.47192,623.652,932,532.00 2,449,407.11Fund Total:
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21 CAPITAL OUTLAY

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

1,065,703.00 0.98 1,055,248.176,323.11 10,454.83AD VALOREM TAXES21 1110 000

2,500.00 3.02 2,424.4575.55 75.55MOBILE HOME TAXES21 1111 000

1,500.00 0.51 1,492.400.00 7.60PRIOR YEARS TAXES21 1120 000

750.00 1.07 741.962.34 8.04PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX21 1190 000

500.00 0.00 500.000.00 0.00INTEREST EARNED21 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00DONATIONS21 1920 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GAIN ON SALE OF CAP.ASSET21 1931 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INSURANCE PROCEEDS21 1961 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00JUDGMENTS21 1962 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER21 1990 000

1,070,953.00 0.98 1,060,406.986,401.00 10,546.02LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT21 2110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY21 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY21 2900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES21 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID21 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE21 3900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV THRO21 4151 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE II PART A21 4159 000

2,700.00 0.00 2,700.000.00 0.00VOC ED (CARL PERKINS)21 4161 000

65,000.00 0.00 65,000.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE21 4900 000

67,700.00 0.00 67,700.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCES21 5000 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN21 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LONG TERM LIABILITIES21 5120 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PROCEEDS FROM DEBT21 5125 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER DEBT ISSUED21 5126 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SALE OF GENERAL FIXED ASSETS21 5130 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS21 5170 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

10,546.02 0.936,401.001,138,653.00 1,128,106.98Fund Total:
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22 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

488,060.00 1.22 482,107.063,630.70 5,952.94AD VALOREM TAXES22 1110 000

1,200.00 3.62 1,156.6243.38 43.38MOBILE HOME TAXES22 1111 000

500.00 0.76 496.180.00 3.82PRIOR YEARS TAXES22 1120 000

500.00 0.91 495.461.35 4.54PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX22 1190 000

7,000.00 0.00 7,000.000.00 0.00TUITION FROM OUTSIDE STATE22 1313 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTEREST EARNED22 1510 000

6,000.00 4.37 5,737.7055.53 262.30MEDICAID DIRECT SERVICES22 1972 000

500.00 23.00 385.000.00 115.00MEDICAID IND ADMIN SERVICE22 1973 000

503,760.00 1.27 497,378.023,730.96 6,381.98LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT22 2110 000

100.00 0.00 100.000.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY22 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY22 2900 000

100.00 0.00 100.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES22 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 119122 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN-STATE AID22 3121 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EXTRA ORDINARY FUNDS22 3129 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE22 3900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CHAPTER II TITLE IV B22 4174 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SP ED - IDEA, Part B, Sect 61122 4175 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SECTION 619 PRESCHOOL FUNDING22 4186 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION22 4193 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE22 4900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN22 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

6,381.98 1.273,730.96503,860.00 497,478.02Fund Total:
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24 PENSION FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00AD VALOREM TAXES24 1110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MOBILE HOME TAXES24 1111 000

0.00 0.00 (0.76)0.00 0.76PRIOR YEARS TAXES24 1120 000

0.00 0.00 (0.13)0.00 0.13PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX24 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS24 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER24 1990 000

0.00 0.00 (0.89)0.00 0.89LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT24 2110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY24 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY24 2900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES24 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 119124 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ARRA STIMULUS24 4199 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE24 4900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.89 0.000.000.00 (0.89)Fund Total:
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32 1997 BOND FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00AD VALOREM TAXES32 1110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MOBILE HOME TAXES32 1111 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PRIOR YEARS TAXES32 1120 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX32 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS32 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER32 1990 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00IN LIEU OF PROPERTY TAX32 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY32 2900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES (FY09)32 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 119132 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE32 4900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN32 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00Fund Total:
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41 CAPITAL PROJECTS

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS41 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PROCEEDS FROM DEBT41 5125

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00Fund Total:
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51 FOOD SERVICE

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS51 1510 000

80,400.00 30.04 56,245.6510,412.80 24,154.35SALES TO PUPILS51 1610 000

10,000.00 30.24 6,976.001,227.60 3,024.00SALES TO ADULTS51 1620 000

2,000.00 20.52 1,589.70183.85 410.30OTHER SALES51 1660 000

50.00 0.00 50.000.00 0.00MISC REV51 1690 000

92,450.00 29.84 64,861.3511,824.25 27,588.65LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CASH REIMBURSEMENT51 3810 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

72,000.00 18.24 58,867.5213,132.48 13,132.48FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT51 4810 000

15,000.00 7.14 13,929.491,070.51 1,070.51DONATED FOOD51 4820 000

87,000.00 16.33 72,797.0114,202.99 14,202.99FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFER-IN51 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS51 5170 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

41,791.64 23.2926,027.24179,450.00 137,658.36Fund Total:
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53 OTHER ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

5,020.00 0.00 5,020.000.00 0.00CHARGE FOR DRIVER'S ED COURSE53 1316 000

5,020.00 0.00 5,020.000.00 0.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TRANSFER IN OF PREVIOUS YR'S PROFITS53 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.000.005,020.00 5,020.00Fund Total:
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71 TRUST AND AGENCY

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER71 1990 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00Fund Total:

10/2017

Elkton School District 05-3 Page: 10

11/10/2017 8:55 AM User ID: MOE

Regular; Processing Month 10/2017

Processing Month:

Revenue Summary Report



10/2017

Elkton School District 05-3 Page: 11

11/10/2017 8:55 AM User ID: MOE

Regular; Processing Month 10/2017

Processing Month:

Revenue Summary Report

4,759,515.00 11.38 4,217,669.58228,782.85 541,845.42

Revised Budget During Month % of BudgetTo Date Budget Balance

Grand Total:
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